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Mississauga Foundation
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ROOTED IN THE 
COMMUNITY 

• Operating in Mississauga since 2001
• Connected with almost 400 charitable

organizations in our community
• Award 120 to 150 grants each year
• Helping 20 charitable organizations to

build their own endowed funds
• More than $26 million granted to date
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Charities 
Supported
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Cycling Without Age
Music For Every Child
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WHAT IS THE NEED 
IN OUR 
COMMUNITY?
Grant applications exceed 
dollars available by a ratio of

5:1
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Mississauga’s 
Vital Signs
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Background
Annual check-up that measures the vitality of the city.

The survey used a 5-letter grade scale:

EXCELLENT, stay the course

GOOD, but some improvements could be made

AVERAGE performance, suggest additional effort be made to address these

BELOW AVERAGE performance, additional work is required

POOR, immediate action is crucial

• Arts & Culture
• Belonging
• Community Engagement
• Diversity, Equity and Inclusion
• Economy
• Environment
• Health & Wellness
• Housing
• Learning
• Safety
• Sports & Recreation
• Standard of Living
• Transportation

13 KEY AREAS

7.1
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Methodology

Online Survey

Sample:  

Leger’s LEO panel and an Open Link

Secondary Research

Method
August 15 to October 4, 2024

When

Completes
546 completed surveys. 
→ 399 surveys were completed 

via research panel 
→ 147 completed the survey via 

open-link

7.1
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Who Answered the Survey

Gender

52%
47%

1%

Income

Less than $20,000 7%

$20,000 - $49,999 17%

$50,000 - $109,999 35%

$110,000+ 29%

Prefer not to answer 12%

Age

18 to 24 years old 10%

25 to 34 years old 20%

35 to 44 years old 16%

45 to 54 years old 17%

55+ years old 38%

WomenMen

Non-binary

41%

57%

2%

Yes

No

Born in Canada

Prefer not 
to answer

Tenure in Mississauga

52%

48%

White

BIPOC

Identity

<1 year 2%

1 to 5 years 12%

6 to 10 years 11%

More than 10 years 72%

Prefer not to answer 2%
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Mississaugans rate their quality of life positively.

Key themes that arose.

Affordability, especially regarding housing and cost 
of living, emerges as a key area of concern.

Economy and Transportation are areas that could be 
improved.

Safety concerns are rising.

7.1



3%
8%

29%

44%

16%

F - Poor D - Below Average C - Average B - Good A - Excellent

12

Overall Quality of Life Grade

Base: All respondents (n=546).
Q1n. How would you grade your quality of life in Mississauga?

Overall Grade
B- 61%*

good/excellent

*indicates rounding
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Quality of Life:
Best Things and 
Top Issues
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Best Things About Mississauga

Base: All respondents (n=546).
Q3. Please select what you think are the three best things about Mississauga today.
Top 10 responses shown.

36%

31%

28%

25%

22%

19%

18%

17%

17%

16%

Location

Parks and green spaces

Diversity

Proximity to airport

Friends & family

Festivals & events

Feeling of safety

Restaurants

Access to educational opportunities

Arts & culture

7.1
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Top Issues in Mississauga Today

Base: All respondents (n=546).
Q2. Please select what you think are the three most important issues facing Mississauga today.
Top 10 responses shown.

Cost of living

Crime and safety

Housing

Traffic

Health care

Employment

Community planning/development

Climate change

Transportation

Homelessness

59%

33%

32%

20%

19%

16%

12%

12%

11%

10%
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Affordable housing

Better public transportation

Affordability / Cost of living

Safety / Less crime / More police

Less traffic

Available/better housing

Employment / More jobs

More parks/greenspaces

Community planning/development

Improved healthcare (e.g. access, quality, facilities etc.)

16

Making Mississauga Better

Base: All respondents, excluding those who did not respond/had nothing to say/are satisfied (n=358).
Q5. What would make Mississauga an even better place to live for you? (open-end).
Top 10 responses shown.

21%

18%

16%

11%

10%

9%

7%

7%

6%

6%

21% 
SAY AFFORDABLE 
HOUSING  WOULD MAKE 
MISSISSAUGA AN EVEN 
BETTER PLACE TO LIVE.

7.1



Key Metrics
The 2024 overall Quality of Life grade is B-.

Category Grade

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion B+

Sports and Recreation B

Belonging B-

Environment B-

Health and Wellness B-

Learning B-

Arts and Culture C+

Engagement C+

Safety C+

Standard of Living C+

Economy C

Transportation C

Housing D+
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How Data 
is presented 
in the 
Reports
Data from the Summary 
Report
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Data from 
the Primary 
Report

How data is presented in the reports
7.1



Data from the 
Secondary 
Report

How data is presented in the reports
7.1
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All four reports are available to read at 
www.mississaugafoundation.ca

7.1

https://mississaugafoundation.ca/initiative/mississaugas-vital-signs/


Next Steps 

1. Disseminate the data and

raise awareness

2. Granting

3. Vital Conversations

4. Build Partnerships

5. Mississauga Fund

7.1



www.mississaugafoundation.ca

Thank you!
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